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Wettkampf-Nr. 14
50m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf
Women´s 50m Backstroke Heats

WPS World Series
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

35.551 Analuz Pellitero Comite Paralimpico Argentino1997(S11) ARG + 0.59 AM A 913
33.282 Alice Tai British Swimming1999(S8) GBR + 0.70 A 884
32.333 Katie Cosgriffe Swimming Canada2006(S10) CAN + 0.67 A 875
33.304 Nuria Marques Soto FEDDF SPAIN1999(S9) ESP + 0.69 A 859
32.545 Lisa Kruger The Netherlands2000(S10) NED + 0.65 A 858
41.206 Verena Schott BPRSV1989(S6) GER + 0.94 A 772
31.797 Megan Neave British Swimming2003(S14) GBR + 0.65 A 771
56.058 Ellie Challis British Swimming2004(S3) GBR + 0.68 A 748
35.089 Johanne Oeland Froekaer Denmark National Team2009(S9) DEN + 0.71 A 735
35.2710 Zsofia Konkoly HUN Para Swim Team2002(S9) HUN + 0.71 A 723
34.5411 Arianna Husicker Swimming Canada2003(S10) CAN + 0.63 B 718
52.9212 Gina Böttcher SC Potsdam2001(S4) GER + 0.59 B 712
43.4413 Sevilay Ozturk Turkiye Para Swimming National Team2003(S5) TUR + 0.55 B 677
36.0814 Aleksandra Ochtera NPC Poland2004(S9) POL + 0.63 B 675
35.5715 Susannah Kaul Estonian Paralympic Committee1999(S10) EST + 0.66 B 657
35.9816 Karina Petrikovicova Team Slovakia1993(S12) SVK + 0.65 B 640
44.4016 Natalya Zvyagintseva Kazakhstan1976(S6) KAZ + 0.84 B 640
33.8618 Mikika Serizawa Team Japan2000(S14) JPN + 0.63 B 638
45.0119 Mayara do Amaral Petzold Comite Paralimpico Brasileiro2002(S6) BRA + 0.66 B 618
45.6220 Sumeyye Boyaci Turkiye Para Swimming National Team2003(S5) TUR + 0.64 B 599
45.7921 Gabriele Cepaviciūte Lithuanian Sports Federation for the Disabled2006(S6) LTU + 0.65 RB 592
38.3322 Suzie Pellis The Netherlands2007(S9) NED + 0.73 Y 563
35.5923 Janina Falk Österreichischer Behindertensportverband2003(S14) AUT + 0.70 RB 550

1:05.4524 Maiara Regina Pereira Barreto Comite Paralimpico Brasileiro1987(S3) BRA + 0.78 RB 548
39.2125 Cosima Reinicke Berliner Schwimmteam2003(S9) GER + 0.64 526
48.1226 Karina Amayrany Hernandez 

Torres
Team Mexico Paralisis Cerebral1994(S5) MEX + 0.64 524

39.7827 Alexandra Borska NPC Czechia2008(S8) CZE + 0.67 Y 518
39.6528 Virginia Nakoinz Berliner Schwimmteam2006(S9) GER + 0.84 509
48.8229 Vianney Marlen Trejo Delgadillo Estado de Mexico1994(S6) MEX + 0.85 505
48.8530 Mariana Guerrero Martinez NPC Colombia2010(S6) COL + 0.75 Y 504

1:08.5531 Edenia Nogueira Garcia Comite Paralimpico Brasileiro1987(S3) BRA 500
38.4032 Thea Lokebo Norwegian Swimming Federation2005(S13) NOR + 0.63 494

1:09.1433 Veronka Guirenko ISR Paralympic Team1998(S3) ISR + 0.86 491
40.5634 Camilla Bitz  Witt Denmark National Team2003(S9) DEN + 0.74 475
39.7334 Sophie Soon Singapore Team1997(S12) SGP + 0.71 475
50.6136 Ana Elizabeth Noriega Comite Paralimpico Argentino1987(S5) ARG + 0.63 462

1:06.4337 Monique Schacher PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz1975(S4) SUI + 0.89 452
1:12.6538 Patricia Valle Benitez Federación Mexicana DESRA1969(S3) MEX + 0.90 445

42.3639 Alma Valentina Jimenez Pinedo Comite Paralimpico Mexicano2009(S8) MEX + 0.73 Y 429
1:08.3040 Ana Laura Morales Lopez CODE Jalisco2004(S4) MEX + 0.61 427

53.4741 Agata Koupilova NPC Czechia1999(S5) CZE + 0.75 403
54.5242 Julie-Marie Ohlgren Norwegian Swimming Federation2006(S6) NOR + 0.70 383
47.5643 Ronja Hampf Team Finland2006(S11) FIN + 0.75 381
43.8644 Iskra Dedivanovic Montenegro2008(S9) MNE + 0.75 Y 376
55.9945 Nomuun Khurel Mongolian Para Swimming2006(S6) MGL + 0.64 358
56.2046 Shay Bar Nitzan ISR Paralympic Team2004(S6) ISR + 0.94 355
58.3647 Natalie Örkvist Team Finland1979(S5) FIN + 0.56 323
59.4348 Anna Ploszynska NPC Poland1997(S5) POL + 0.43 309

1:00.5149 Clemence Pare Swimming Canada2002(S5) CAN + 0.69 295
49.2950 Lysandre Lepage Team Canada2006(S8) CAN + 0.90 272

1:02.8351 Julia Masa Murillo FEDPC Spain1999(S5) ESP + 0.73 269
53.8652 Nadezhda Rak NPC Kyrgyz Republic1975(S11) KGZ + 0.81 262

1:04.6653 Lorena Elizabeth Puente Torres Comite Paralimpico Mexicano2004(S6) MEX 164
2:00.4354 Maria Kalpakidou NPC Greece1985(S3) GRE + 0.52 162

WDRBeyza Nur Sezgin Turkiye Para Swimming National Team1999(S3) TUR
WDRHanna Polishchuk Ukraine2004(S4) UKR
WDRTully Kearney British Swimming1997(S5) GBR
WDRVladyslava Kravchenko Malta MPC1991(S5) MLT
DNSAlbena Peneva Bulgaria Swimming Team1960(S5) BUL

WPS World Series Youth
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

35.081 Johanne Oeland Froekaer Denmark National Team2009(S9) DEN + 0.71 A 735
38.332 Suzie Pellis The Netherlands2007(S9) NED + 0.73 Y 563
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Fortsetzung Wettkampf-Nr. 14 (50m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf - WPS World Series Youth)
39.783 Alexandra Borska NPC Czechia2008(S8) CZE + 0.67 Y 518
48.854 Mariana Guerrero Martinez NPC Colombia2010(S6) COL + 0.75 Y 504
42.365 Alma Valentina Jimenez Pinedo Comite Paralimpico Mexicano2009(S8) MEX + 0.73 Y 429
43.866 Iskra Dedivanovic Montenegro2008(S9) MNE + 0.75 Y 376

IDM Offene Wertung
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

55.181 Tanja  Scholz PSV Neumünster1984(S4) GER + 0.83 A 655
37.582 Lena Cornelissen SG-Bayer2000(S9) GER + 0.82 A 597
34.093 Celina Breitkreutz SC Potsdam2005(AB) GER + 0.58 A 573
34.154 Lisa Ballauf Berliner Schwimmteam2006(AB) GER + 0.58 A 570
38.595 Lilli Beate Jungkuntz Team Bayern2005(S12) GER + 0.66 A 519
39.776 Mira Jeanne Maack Berliner Schwimmteam2004(S8) GER + 0.64 A 518
48.397 Charlotte Kast Berliner Schwimmteam2008(S7) GER + 0.74 A 515
49.898 Gabriela Oviedo Rueda NPC Colombia2010(S5) COL + 0.76 A 479
49.999 Lina John VSB 1980 Magdeburg1998(S6) GER + 0.74 A 476
39.9610 Neele Labudda Hanse SV Rostock2003(S12) GER + 0.75 A 467
36.5611 Finja Wiegand SC Delphin Aalen2009(AB) GER + 0.72 J 465
50.6412 Tabea Teschauer Berliner Schwimmteam2006(S7) GER + 0.83 RA 460
51.1113 Darlin Jiseb Romero Sanchez NPC Colombia2005(S5) COL + 0.72 RA 451
37.3114 Charlotte Hallermann Ahlener Sportgemeinschaft ´932006(AB) GER + 0.72 437
52.1415 Nisanur Kocabas TuS Wagenfeld2012(S6) GER + 0.80 J 428
42.5416 Annika Lekon BSG Espelkamp2003(S9) GER + 0.76 412
41.6317 Marie Seidel WSV Dieburg2007(S10) GER + 0.74 J 410
53.3018 Katherina Rösler Berliner Schwimmteam2001(S7) GER + 0.65 404
39.7919 Judith Pein SG PSV-MFZK Schwerin2008(S14) GER + 0.71 J 393
55.0720 Finja Oelmann VSB 1980 Magdeburg2008(S6) GER + 0.59 J 373
42.9520 Matilda Süggel SV Schwerte 062011(S10) GER + 0.80 J 373
44.1122 Leonie Mai 1. Lübecker Schwimmverein2012(S9) GER + 0.71 J 369
45.8423 Annalena Tank Team Bayern2000(S8) GER + 0.80 338
41.8924 Sigridur Anita Sveinsdottir Itrottafelag fatladra i Reykjavik2001(S14) ISL + 0.71 337
45.5525 Tina  Deeken SSF Obernkirchen1976(S9) GER + 0.99 335

1:25.7426 Annke Conradi Team Bayern1965(S3) GER 319
45.6227 Astri Lillebo Walsh Norwegian Swimming Federation2008(S10) NOR + 0.73 J 311
46.7628 Moana Schneeberger PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz2008(S9) SUI + 0.72 J 310
43.2029 Charlotte Emmrich WSV Dieburg2007(S14) GER + 0.75 J 307
45.9330 Havin Islek SG-Bayer2008(S10) GER + 0.82 RJ 305
47.8631 Nela Zdenka Kuiper PARA Swimming Prague2009(S8) CZE + 0.88 RJ 297
42.8732 Skadi-Elisabeth Glander MFZK-Schwerin2009(AB) GER + 0.68 RJ 288
43.7233 Lena Schof Schwimmclub Wörth2011(AB) GER + 0.85 272
49.2834 Melina Carolin  Schirrmacher TSB Flensburg2008(S9) GER + 0.97 265
48.6935 Moana Schöll Team Bayern2011(S10) GER + 0.70 256

1:06.2836 Darja Balkova PARA Swimming Prague2008(S7) CZE + 0.84 234
47.2437 Lilian Fahß Hanse SV Rostock2012(AB) GER + 0.72 215

1:09.7038 Tiffany Schmatloch Rüsselsheimer Schwimm-Club 19542012(S6) GER + 0.75 207
1:12.6739 Ragna Gruner SG-Bayer2010(S6) GER + 0.62 186
1:13.1440 Noa Elisabeth Welsch Schwimm Club Bad Nauheim2011(S7) GER + 0.75 183

50.7441 Friederike Füllgraf VfL Osnabrück2010(AB) GER + 0.82 174
1:15.9542 Moana Bochicchio PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz2003(S6) SUI + 0.88 167 ENM

52.8643 Hannah Spriewald MFZK-Schwerin2012(AB) GER + 0.85 153
1:00.1544 Frida Mathea Loth PSV Stralsund2011(S9) GER + 0.76 145
1:04.2545 Alessia Tina Kollmer Team Bayern2011(S8) GER 122
1:34.2546 Clara Maria Theuerkauf Team Hessen2011(S5) GER + 0.56 97 ENM
1:34.2646 Elva Ros Breidert Team Hessen2012(S6) GER + 0.60 97 ENM
3:03.0748 Elin Imhof PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz2007(S4) SUI + 0.49 59 ENM

WDRJanina Breuer BPRSV1998(S14) GER
WDRLavinia Schroth Team Bayern2009(AB) GER

IDM Jugendwertung
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

48.391 Charlotte Kast Berliner Schwimmteam2008(S7) GER + 0.74 A 515
49.892 Gabriela Oviedo Rueda NPC Colombia2010(S5) COL + 0.76 A 479
36.563 Finja Wiegand SC Delphin Aalen2009(AB) GER + 0.72 J 465
52.144 Nisanur Kocabas TuS Wagenfeld2012(S6) GER + 0.80 J 428
41.635 Marie Seidel WSV Dieburg2007(S10) GER + 0.74 J 410
39.796 Judith Pein SG PSV-MFZK Schwerin2008(S14) GER + 0.71 J 393
55.077 Finja Oelmann VSB 1980 Magdeburg2008(S6) GER + 0.59 J 373
42.957 Matilda Süggel SV Schwerte 062011(S10) GER + 0.80 J 373
44.119 Leonie Mai 1. Lübecker Schwimmverein2012(S9) GER + 0.71 J 369
45.6210 Astri Lillebo Walsh Norwegian Swimming Federation2008(S10) NOR + 0.73 J 311
46.7611 Moana Schneeberger PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz2008(S9) SUI + 0.72 J 310
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Fortsetzung Wettkampf-Nr. 14 (50m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf - IDM Jugendwertung)
43.2012 Charlotte Emmrich WSV Dieburg2007(S14) GER + 0.75 J 307
45.9313 Havin Islek SG-Bayer2008(S10) GER + 0.82 RJ 305
47.8614 Nela Zdenka Kuiper PARA Swimming Prague2009(S8) CZE + 0.88 RJ 297
42.8715 Skadi-Elisabeth Glander MFZK-Schwerin2009(AB) GER + 0.68 RJ 288
43.7216 Lena Schof Schwimmclub Wörth2011(AB) GER + 0.85 272
49.2817 Melina Carolin  Schirrmacher TSB Flensburg2008(S9) GER + 0.97 265
48.6918 Moana Schöll Team Bayern2011(S10) GER + 0.70 256

1:06.2819 Darja Balkova PARA Swimming Prague2008(S7) CZE + 0.84 234
47.2420 Lilian Fahß Hanse SV Rostock2012(AB) GER + 0.72 215

1:09.7021 Tiffany Schmatloch Rüsselsheimer Schwimm-Club 19542012(S6) GER + 0.75 207
1:12.6722 Ragna Gruner SG-Bayer2010(S6) GER + 0.62 186
1:13.1423 Noa Elisabeth Welsch Schwimm Club Bad Nauheim2011(S7) GER + 0.75 183

50.7424 Friederike Füllgraf VfL Osnabrück2010(AB) GER + 0.82 174
52.8625 Hannah Spriewald MFZK-Schwerin2012(AB) GER + 0.85 153

1:00.1526 Frida Mathea Loth PSV Stralsund2011(S9) GER + 0.76 145
1:04.2527 Alessia Tina Kollmer Team Bayern2011(S8) GER 122
1:34.2528 Clara Maria Theuerkauf Team Hessen2011(S5) GER + 0.56 97 ENM
1:34.2628 Elva Ros Breidert Team Hessen2012(S6) GER + 0.60 97 ENM
3:03.0730 Elin Imhof PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz2007(S4) SUI + 0.49 59 ENM

WDRLavinia Schroth Team Bayern2009(AB) GER

IDM Jugend C
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

52.141 Nisanur Kocabas TuS Wagenfeld2012(S6) GER + 0.80 J 428
42.952 Matilda Süggel SV Schwerte 062011(S10) GER + 0.80 J 373
44.113 Leonie Mai 1. Lübecker Schwimmverein2012(S9) GER + 0.71 J 369
43.724 Lena Schof Schwimmclub Wörth2011(AB) GER + 0.85 272
48.695 Moana Schöll Team Bayern2011(S10) GER + 0.70 256
47.246 Lilian Fahß Hanse SV Rostock2012(AB) GER + 0.72 215

1:09.707 Tiffany Schmatloch Rüsselsheimer Schwimm-Club 19542012(S6) GER + 0.75 207
1:13.148 Noa Elisabeth Welsch Schwimm Club Bad Nauheim2011(S7) GER + 0.75 183

52.869 Hannah Spriewald MFZK-Schwerin2012(AB) GER + 0.85 153
1:00.1510 Frida Mathea Loth PSV Stralsund2011(S9) GER + 0.76 145
1:04.2511 Alessia Tina Kollmer Team Bayern2011(S8) GER 122
1:34.2512 Clara Maria Theuerkauf Team Hessen2011(S5) GER + 0.56 97 ENM
1:34.2612 Elva Ros Breidert Team Hessen2012(S6) GER + 0.60 97 ENM

IDM Jugend B
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

49.891 Gabriela Oviedo Rueda NPC Colombia2010(S5) COL + 0.76 A 479
36.562 Finja Wiegand SC Delphin Aalen2009(AB) GER + 0.72 J 465
47.863 Nela Zdenka Kuiper PARA Swimming Prague2009(S8) CZE + 0.88 RJ 297
42.874 Skadi-Elisabeth Glander MFZK-Schwerin2009(AB) GER + 0.68 RJ 288

1:12.675 Ragna Gruner SG-Bayer2010(S6) GER + 0.62 186
50.746 Friederike Füllgraf VfL Osnabrück2010(AB) GER + 0.82 174
WDRLavinia Schroth Team Bayern2009(AB) GER

IDM Jugend A
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

48.391 Charlotte Kast Berliner Schwimmteam2008(S7) GER + 0.74 A 515
41.632 Marie Seidel WSV Dieburg2007(S10) GER + 0.74 J 410
39.793 Judith Pein SG PSV-MFZK Schwerin2008(S14) GER + 0.71 J 393
55.074 Finja Oelmann VSB 1980 Magdeburg2008(S6) GER + 0.59 J 373
45.625 Astri Lillebo Walsh Norwegian Swimming Federation2008(S10) NOR + 0.73 J 311
46.766 Moana Schneeberger PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz2008(S9) SUI + 0.72 J 310
43.207 Charlotte Emmrich WSV Dieburg2007(S14) GER + 0.75 J 307
45.938 Havin Islek SG-Bayer2008(S10) GER + 0.82 RJ 305
49.289 Melina Carolin  Schirrmacher TSB Flensburg2008(S9) GER + 0.97 265

1:06.2810 Darja Balkova PARA Swimming Prague2008(S7) CZE + 0.84 234
3:03.0711 Elin Imhof PluSport Behindertensport Schweiz2007(S4) SUI + 0.49 59 ENM

IDM Masters I
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

55.181 Tanja  Scholz PSV Neumünster1984(S4) GER + 0.83 A 655
45.552 Tina  Deeken SSF Obernkirchen1976(S9) GER + 0.99 335

IDM Masters II
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

1:25.741 Annke Conradi Team Bayern1965(S3) GER 319
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Fortsetzung Wettkampf-Nr. 14 (50m Rücken Frauen Vorlauf - Nationale Wertung)

Nationale Wertung
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

41.201 Verena Schott BPRSV1989(S6) GER + 0.94 A 772
52.922 Gina Böttcher SC Potsdam2001(S4) GER + 0.59 B 712
55.183 Tanja  Scholz PSV Neumünster1984(S4) GER + 0.83 A 655
37.584 Lena Cornelissen SG-Bayer2000(S9) GER + 0.82 A 597
34.095 Celina Breitkreutz SC Potsdam2005(AB) GER + 0.58 A 573
34.156 Lisa Ballauf Berliner Schwimmteam2006(AB) GER + 0.58 A 570
39.217 Cosima Reinicke Berliner Schwimmteam2003(S9) GER + 0.64 526
38.598 Lilli Beate Jungkuntz Team Bayern2005(S12) GER + 0.66 A 519
39.779 Mira Jeanne Maack Berliner Schwimmteam2004(S8) GER + 0.64 A 518
48.3910 Charlotte Kast Berliner Schwimmteam2008(S7) GER + 0.74 A 515
39.6511 Virginia Nakoinz Berliner Schwimmteam2006(S9) GER + 0.84 509
49.9912 Lina John VSB 1980 Magdeburg1998(S6) GER + 0.74 A 476
39.9613 Neele Labudda Hanse SV Rostock2003(S12) GER + 0.75 A 467
36.5614 Finja Wiegand SC Delphin Aalen2009(AB) GER + 0.72 J 465
50.6415 Tabea Teschauer Berliner Schwimmteam2006(S7) GER + 0.83 RA 460
37.3116 Charlotte Hallermann Ahlener Sportgemeinschaft ´932006(AB) GER + 0.72 437
52.1417 Nisanur Kocabas TuS Wagenfeld2012(S6) GER + 0.80 J 428
42.5418 Annika Lekon BSG Espelkamp2003(S9) GER + 0.76 412
41.6319 Marie Seidel WSV Dieburg2007(S10) GER + 0.74 J 410
53.3020 Katherina Rösler Berliner Schwimmteam2001(S7) GER + 0.65 404
39.7921 Judith Pein SG PSV-MFZK Schwerin2008(S14) GER + 0.71 J 393
55.0722 Finja Oelmann VSB 1980 Magdeburg2008(S6) GER + 0.59 J 373
42.9522 Matilda Süggel SV Schwerte 062011(S10) GER + 0.80 J 373
44.1124 Leonie Mai 1. Lübecker Schwimmverein2012(S9) GER + 0.71 J 369
45.8425 Annalena Tank Team Bayern2000(S8) GER + 0.80 338
45.5526 Tina  Deeken SSF Obernkirchen1976(S9) GER + 0.99 335

1:25.7427 Annke Conradi Team Bayern1965(S3) GER 319
43.2028 Charlotte Emmrich WSV Dieburg2007(S14) GER + 0.75 J 307
45.9329 Havin Islek SG-Bayer2008(S10) GER + 0.82 RJ 305
42.8730 Skadi-Elisabeth Glander MFZK-Schwerin2009(AB) GER + 0.68 RJ 288
43.7231 Lena Schof Schwimmclub Wörth2011(AB) GER + 0.85 272
49.2832 Melina Carolin  Schirrmacher TSB Flensburg2008(S9) GER + 0.97 265
48.6933 Moana Schöll Team Bayern2011(S10) GER + 0.70 256
47.2434 Lilian Fahß Hanse SV Rostock2012(AB) GER + 0.72 215

1:09.7035 Tiffany Schmatloch Rüsselsheimer Schwimm-Club 19542012(S6) GER + 0.75 207
1:12.6736 Ragna Gruner SG-Bayer2010(S6) GER + 0.62 186
1:13.1437 Noa Elisabeth Welsch Schwimm Club Bad Nauheim2011(S7) GER + 0.75 183

50.7438 Friederike Füllgraf VfL Osnabrück2010(AB) GER + 0.82 174
52.8639 Hannah Spriewald MFZK-Schwerin2012(AB) GER + 0.85 153

1:00.1540 Frida Mathea Loth PSV Stralsund2011(S9) GER + 0.76 145
1:04.2541 Alessia Tina Kollmer Team Bayern2011(S8) GER 122
1:34.2542 Clara Maria Theuerkauf Team Hessen2011(S5) GER + 0.56 97 ENM
1:34.2642 Elva Ros Breidert Team Hessen2012(S6) GER + 0.60 97 ENM

WDRJanina Breuer BPRSV1998(S14) GER
WDRLavinia Schroth Team Bayern2009(AB) GER

Nationale Jugendwertung
Platz Name Klasse JG NAT Verein R.Z. Zeit

48.391 Charlotte Kast Berliner Schwimmteam2008(S7) GER + 0.74 A 515
36.562 Finja Wiegand SC Delphin Aalen2009(AB) GER + 0.72 J 465
52.143 Nisanur Kocabas TuS Wagenfeld2012(S6) GER + 0.80 J 428
41.634 Marie Seidel WSV Dieburg2007(S10) GER + 0.74 J 410
39.795 Judith Pein SG PSV-MFZK Schwerin2008(S14) GER + 0.71 J 393
55.076 Finja Oelmann VSB 1980 Magdeburg2008(S6) GER + 0.59 J 373
42.956 Matilda Süggel SV Schwerte 062011(S10) GER + 0.80 J 373
44.118 Leonie Mai 1. Lübecker Schwimmverein2012(S9) GER + 0.71 J 369
43.209 Charlotte Emmrich WSV Dieburg2007(S14) GER + 0.75 J 307
45.9310 Havin Islek SG-Bayer2008(S10) GER + 0.82 RJ 305
42.8711 Skadi-Elisabeth Glander MFZK-Schwerin2009(AB) GER + 0.68 RJ 288
43.7212 Lena Schof Schwimmclub Wörth2011(AB) GER + 0.85 272
49.2813 Melina Carolin  Schirrmacher TSB Flensburg2008(S9) GER + 0.97 265
48.6914 Moana Schöll Team Bayern2011(S10) GER + 0.70 256
47.2415 Lilian Fahß Hanse SV Rostock2012(AB) GER + 0.72 215

1:09.7016 Tiffany Schmatloch Rüsselsheimer Schwimm-Club 19542012(S6) GER + 0.75 207
1:12.6717 Ragna Gruner SG-Bayer2010(S6) GER + 0.62 186
1:13.1418 Noa Elisabeth Welsch Schwimm Club Bad Nauheim2011(S7) GER + 0.75 183

50.7419 Friederike Füllgraf VfL Osnabrück2010(AB) GER + 0.82 174
52.8620 Hannah Spriewald MFZK-Schwerin2012(AB) GER + 0.85 153
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1:00.1521 Frida Mathea Loth PSV Stralsund2011(S9) GER + 0.76 145
1:04.2522 Alessia Tina Kollmer Team Bayern2011(S8) GER 122
1:34.2523 Clara Maria Theuerkauf Team Hessen2011(S5) GER + 0.56 97 ENM
1:34.2623 Elva Ros Breidert Team Hessen2012(S6) GER + 0.60 97 ENM

WDRLavinia Schroth Team Bayern2009(AB) GER

https://www.titanium-sportservice.de Berlin (GER) created 31.05.2024 11:52


